M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Bonnie Rickert, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
July 31, 2018
RE:
Change Order #9 – Ballyshannon Middle School
BG#15-279
There are eight changes to the above project.
Proposal #52R – This change order is for frame modifications at two openings in the storefront in order to achieve greater doo swing access to the courtyard.  Add $ - 1,324
Proposal # 57 – This change order is for installing a fire rated shaft ceiling at elevator equipment room E2 peer building inspector wanting the PVC drain line above to be covered.  Add - $1,761

Proposal #58R – This change order is for upgrading flush valves from battery operated to hand-wired electric.  Add - $4,573

Proposal #59 – This change order is for adding full-height magnetic marker boards to each side of the six operable wall dividers.  Add - $15,073

Proposal #60 – This change order is for adding extra height to parapet wall at northwest stairwell to allow additional glass height and curtainwall anchorage.  Add - $2,479

Proposal #61 – This change order is for adding additional ceiling grid in the hallway to accommodate installation of speakers as they are free standing.  Add - $1,680
Proposal #62 – This change order is for adding strobe lights in the band and chorus rooms requested by the building inspector.  Add - $3,857

Proposal #63 – This change order is for revising the layout of the UPS and data frames to accommodate clear space requirements around the UPS.  

Add - $1,799



Total change order amount – ADD - $32,546


I recommend the board accept CO#9, as presented


Mike Poiry





Assistant Superintendent, Operations
